

City of Saxman Building and Ordinance Committee Meeting June 10, 2021 5:00 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Resolution Naming an Authorized Contact

<u>Background:</u> The Administrator needs a blanket permission to find, apply and report on grants. With one Resolution I can send it to any granting body for approval to be the Authorized Signature.

The Administrator asks the Committee to consider naming her as the Authorized Contact for Grant Management. As a resolution it would be readily available as requested by funding sources.

A motion was made to recommend that Resolution #06.2021.03 be approve by the Council. Motion passes.

Motion made by Committee Member Watson, Seconded by Committee Member Natkong.

Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Vice Mayor Thomas, Committee Member Watson, Committee Member Blair, Committee Member Natkong